tion, presence of a stream inlet or outlet, and geologic data (geologic formation of 
area surrounding the lake and the mined coal-bed member). Field data (sampling date, 
pH, specific conductance, apparent color of lake, and general vegetation along the 
shoreline) were collected for 287 of the lakes. 

Two-hundred eighty-seven lakes were sampled once for pH and specific conductance. 
Vegetation along the shoreline and apparent color of each lake were identified at the 
same time. Although these data are not sufficient to quantify the water quality of the 
lakes, they do illustrate the variability of these characteristics.